
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012779-2021 

Contract

BHCC The Brighton Centre Catering Concession

Brighton & Hove City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012779

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029913  

Published 8 June 2021, 11:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Brighton & Hove City Council

Hove Town Hall,Norton Road

HOVE

BN33BQ

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1273291949

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012779-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012779-2021
mailto:procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.brighton-hove.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BHCC The Brighton Centre Catering Concession

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55520000 - Catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council invites bidders to respond to this ITT for the provision of Catering Services at the
Brighton Centre for an initial term of five years, with the option to extend for two further
periods of twelve months.(5+1+1)

The purpose of this tender is to obtain professional, properly defined and costed
propositions and solutions for the provision of a catering services concession contract at the
Brighton Centre. The information provided in the specification will help your organisation to
evaluate your suitability for the Council's specific requirements.

The Council is conducting this procurement in accordance with the requirements of the
Concessions Contracts Regulations 2016

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

55520000 - Catering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council invites bidders to respond to this ITT for the provision of Catering Services at the
Brighton Centre for an initial term of five years, with the option to extend for two further
periods of twelve months.(5+1+1)

The purpose of this tender is to obtain professional, properly defined and costed
propositions and solutions for the provision of a catering services concession contract at the
Brighton Centre. The information provided in the specification will help your organisation to
evaluate your suitability for the Council's specific requirements.

The Council is conducting this procurement in accordance with the requirements of the
Concessions Contracts Regulations 2016

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The option to extend the contract by 2 further years.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004514

/Notice/004514-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kudos Catering (UK) Limited

Ingatestone

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Brighton & Hove City Council

Brighton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T11:11:12+0100
	TCPDF




